504354056 05/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4400746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LYU JAN CO., LTD.	04/06/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN GIANT POWER ELECTRICAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	YD-3-2 GUANCHENG SCIENCE AREA, GUANLONG SHILONG ROAD		
City:	DONGGUAN CITY		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8210101		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678

Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE-SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3749-99	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/MORTON J. ROSENBERG/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3749-99-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT--5-5-2017#page1.tif source=3749-99-SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT--5-5-2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504354056 REEL: 042256 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. MR3749-99

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): SAFETY DEVICE FOR JUICE EXTRACTOR
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)
☐ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment ☐ U.S. Patent Application Serial No
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
U.S. Patent rights only
☐ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Lyu Jan Co., Ltd.
(Address) No. 3, Lane 772, Ho-Ping Road, Pa Te Hsiang
Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Address)
☐ Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee) Dongguan Giant Power Electrical Co., Ltd.
(Address of Assignee) YD3-2 Guancheng Science Area, Guanlong Shilong Road
Dongguan City, Guangdong, China

The sole or first ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)				
	∏an individuat				
	☐ a parmeiship				
	80 a Corporation of	China		700	
	end of exemployations of	VIII.LEY C	***************************************		de or Courary)
The second ASS#	GNEE(S) (it any) referred	f in in this arresmon	in tou and		
(Name of Assignee)	and the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on on oney		
(Address of Assignee)		**************************************			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
S. S		99 99 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	******************		
2. 17		26 4 4	****************	*****************************	0 0
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)				
	rm of the control				
	□en individual				
	a partnership				
	☐ # Corporation of	*************************		(Sta	te or Country)
□ Additions	assignees are being ne	ment an extremitation a	anharad abasts	Lancing Commission	
	, considerant ma benefit (169	tter ett achmannik til	eseen is Do isonia.	allauneo nereio.	
The ASSIGNOR(S consideration, receipt of white successors and assigns:	i), in consideration of \$1. In is acknowledged, have	00 paid by each ABS and do hereby assi	IGNEE, and oth gn the following	er good and valua to each ASSIGNE	abio IE, their
the full and exclusi	ve right to the invention.				
an equal interest in all continuation, communition the PATENT RIGHTS; and	n and to the entire right, t -in-part, divisional, re-jass	itis, and interest in a us, and re-examinati	of to the PATEN on petents and p	IT PIG/ITS in the Patent applications	invention, and a relating to
the right to claim p	riority under 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on any e	arlier toreion ap	olications for this	rousersine.
	nt Applications assigned tents and Trademarks in	Gider this Agreemer	t, the ABSIGNO	iR(S) hereby auth	Gnze(s) and
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) at divisional, continuation, superparts to cause any and all (everything necessary or designorection for said invention.	conuie, renewal, reexen Letters Patent to be Issue	i, and testify in any le sination, and reissue d to said ABSIGNEE	gal proceedings applications, ex (S) make at no	i, sign all izwiul pi ecute all nacessa Albe nates and n	ipers, execute ry assignment www.wk.do
INVE hereby give our Attorne Application when known.		he Seriai Number an	d filing date of th	te above referenc	ed Patent
FOR: LYD JAN CO.,	LTD.				
ILII Ülmer	Li-Ellon		300	na nh	
(Signature of Wile Name: Wu Chang I	or first assignor)		Secretary (S)	ite)	
Kame: Wu Chang l Pitle:President	urunen.				
(Signature of secon	vd assignor, if any)		(Da	ne)	

Page 2 of 2